SCHEDULE OF FEES / FINES 2023



ASNA Fees:

	Fee
Club Nomination Fee:	\$25.00 per club
Team Nomination Fee: Nominations due 27th Feb 2023	\$25.00 per team
(Juniors & Seniors) and 25 th March (Set and Go)	
Late Team Nomination Fee: Nominations Received after	\$50 per team
27 th Feb (Juniors & Seniors) and 25 th March (Set and Go)	
Withdrawal Fee - teams withdrawing before round 3:	No fee
Withdrawal Fee - teams withdrawing after round 3:	\$50 per team

ASNA By-law Fines: Also subject to further penalties as stated in current ASNA By laws.

Breach	Fine Amount	Time To Pay	
Unregistered Player:	\$100 per player		
Uncleared Player:	\$100 per player		
Failure to supply an umpire:	\$100 per team		
Failure to supply a qualified umpire:	\$50.00 per team	All fines must be paid within two	
Forfeit Fine – forfeit notice	□ \$50 per team	weeks of receipt of fine notice.	
received less than 2 days'	11110 1110 1110		
notice before match:	prior to 2 days before match		

Individual Fees:

Registration Type	Divisions	Fees
Senior Player	1,2,3 & 4	\$261.00 (including GST)
Junior Player	17&U, 15&U, 13&U and 11&U	\$170.00 (including GST)
NetSetGO Player	10&U, 8&U	\$130.00 (including GST)
Non-Player	Umpires, coaches, team officials, scorers	No Charge

^{*}Any NetSetGO player that participates in the 6-week pre-season Net Set Go program run by ASNA will only be charged \$70 to participate in the regular competition.

Temporary Player Fees:

GRADE	1 st Game	2 nd Game	3 rd Game
Seniors	\$80	\$90	\$91
Juniors (17&U, 15&U, 13&U, 11&U)	\$65	\$50	\$55
NetSetGO (10&U, 8&U)	\$65	\$30	\$34

^{*}Please note there has been a \$5 increase in senior registrations and \$4 increase in junior/NSG fees from 2022. This is an increase in fees from Netball NT. Despite inflation and increasing expenses ASNA are not raising fees for our portion of fees.